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August 5, 2016
File #: 2409808

Earl Wilder

Statlu Resources Inc.
7902 Burdock Street
Mission, BC V2V 4Y1

Via email: earl.statlupit@shaw.ca
Dear Earl Wilder:

Re: Proposed Aggregate (sand and gravel) application north of Harrison Mills — File #2409808

I am writing to follow up on your Land Act application (File 2409808, Licence of Occupation)
for a potential quarrying (sand and gravel) operation north of Harrison Mills and west of the
Chehalis River.

As you are aware, the Fraser Valley Regional District Board of Directors refused the Statlu
application for a zoning amendment at their Board meeting on February 23. 2016. and followed np

with a letter dated April 6, 2016. In addition, s '® :
516 '
|

Based on the lack of resolution of the above-noted items, the Ministry of Forests, Lands and Natural _|
Resource Operations (FLNRO) is unwilling to proceed with our standard application review. '
Subsequently, this letter is to advise you that we have disallowed the application. As per our Fee :
Refunds policy, Statlu Resources Inc. is entitled to a refund of 20% of the application fee. ‘

As you have indicated with your July 15th email, if Statlu Resources chooses to revisit this proposal
and feels it has made substantial progress towards resolution of the identified issues, FLNRO would
be amenable to consider another application for the use of Crown Land.

If you have any questions regarding this application, please contact Kevin Walker, Authorizations
Officer-Lands, by phone at (604) 586-4409 or by email at Kevin. Walker@gov.bc.ca.

Sincerely,

1. Bamed

! Kevin Haberl

Director, Resource Authorizations

pc: Kevin Walker, Authorizations Officer, FLNRO

Ministry of Forests, Lands and South Coast Natural Resource Region Suite 200, 10428 - 153 St
Natural Resoutce Operations Surrey BC V3R 1E1
Phone: (604) 586-4400
Fax:  (604) 586-4434
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Walker, I(evin G FLNR:EX

From: Walker, Kevin G FLNR:EX

Sent: Friday, July 29, 2016 11:57 AM

To: ‘Earl ’

Subject: RE: Renew LOO on Statlu fill site at Boulder Crk
Hello Earl:

Thank you for your email. | am glad to hear that the gravel pit operations seem to be ta king a more positive turn.
I understand your interest in still wishing to pursue a potential licence. 5

516 | would definitely suggest
you at least initiate discussions with them before making another application.

Also, if the focus of your application is more on its stockpiling capability (smaller area) with the understanding that some
soil is required to create a level platform, this may go further as an acceptable use.

| will not be involved in any new application Statlu may consider as my responsibilities are in the Sea to Sky zone, but |
am always available for history or comment as required.

All the best.

Kevin Walker, RPF, PAg

Crown Land Authorizations

South Coast Natural Resource Region

Ministry of Forests, Lands & Natural Resource Operations
200, 10428 - 153 Street, Surrey, B.C. V3R 1E1

Phone (604) 586-4409 Fax (604) 586-4434

From: Earl [mailto:earl.statlupit@shaw.ca]
Sent: Friday, July 15, 2016 11:06 AM

To: Walker, Kevin G FLNR:EX
Subject: Renew LOO on Statlu fill site at Boulder Crk

Kevin,

| understand you are away.
We would like to renew our LOO at Boulder Creek !’
We would like the opportunity to present it once again to the FN and FVRD after the 6 month period required before

making a second application to the FVRD.
516

We would like to retain the site even if it only end in being permitted for clean soil. The pit operation still requires it for
its stockpile capability.

Good things appear to be happening in regard to gravel pit operations.

Let’s talk once you return to your office.

Regards,
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Rosche, Kimberly FLNR:EX

From: Strongitharm, Bruce FLNR:EX

Sent: Wednesday, July 27, 2016 3:57 PM

To: Carr, Steve PREM:EX; Cadario, Michele PREM:EX

Subject: permit lists requested.

Attachments: FLNRO Active Permits - July 2016.xlsx; FLNRO Active Permits s13

Bruce Strongitharm

Chief of Staff to

Hon. Steve Thomson

Minister of Forests, Lands and Natural Resource Operations
Ph. 250-387-6240
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Statlu landfill (Statlu Resources Inc) — Chehalis River

. Applit:a\ticms'13 ) to be disallcmi\afeds'13
513

page 5 of 8 FNR-2016-63778 DMO



513

Confidential — Not for Distribution

page 6 of 8 FNR-2016-63778 DMO



513

Confidential — Not for Distribution

page 7 of 8 FNR-2016-63778 DMO



513

Confidential — Not for Distribution

page 8 of 8 FNR-2016-63778 DMO



